PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the date of execution of Philip Fong on the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 027620 Frame 0146. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Execution date by Philip Fong on Assignment previously recorded was January 13, 2013 and has been corrected to January 13, 2012.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ethan Eade	01/17/2012
Mario E. Munich	01/13/2012
Philip Fong	01/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evolution Robotics, Inc.
Street Address:	1055 E. Colorado Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 410
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13244221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EVOL.065A

PATENT

REEL: 027770 FRAME: 0869

P \$40.00 13244221

501833809

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Skelley
Total Attachments: 9 source=EVOL-065A_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=EVOL-065A_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=EVOL-065A_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=EVOL-065A_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif source=EVOL-065A_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif source=EVOL-065A_Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif source=EVOL-065A_Corrective_Assignment#page7.tif source=EVOL-065A_Corrective_Assignment#page8.tif source=EVOL-065A_Corrective_Assignment#page9.tif	



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ethan Eade	01/17/2012
Mario E. Munich	01/13/2012
Philip Fong	01/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evolution Robotics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1055 E. Colorado Blvd.	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: Suite 410	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13244221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(949)760-9502

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=T0H9B312NYWI-3411

1/30/2012

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street Address Line 2: 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EVOL.065A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Skelley
Signature:	/James Skelley/
Date:	01/30/2012
Total Attachments: 7 source=EVOL-065A_Assignment#page1.tif source=EVOL-065A_Assignment#page2.tif source=EVOL-065A_Assignment#page3.tif source=EVOL-065A_Assignment#page4.tif source=EVOL-065A_Assignment#page5.tif source=EVOL-065A_Assignment#page6.tif source=EVOL-065A_Assignment#page7.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT183632 Receipt Date: 01/30/2012 Fee Amount: \$40	7

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

REEL: 027770 FRAME: 0872

Application No.: 13/244,221 Client Code: EVOL.065A Page 1

Filing Date: September 23, 2011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ethan Eade, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 345 16th Ave. E., Seattle, WA 98112, Mario E. Munich, a citizen of Argentina, residing at 639 E. Grandview Ave., Sierra Madre, CA 91024, and Philip Fong, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 147 S. Oak Knoll Ave., #101, Pasadena, CA 91101, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VSLAM OPTIMIZATION for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 13/244221, Filed on September 23, 2011;

AND WHEREAS, Evolution Robotics, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1055 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 410, Pasadena, CA 91106, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Application No.: 13/244,221 Client Code: EVOL.065A

Filing Date: September 23, 2011

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand-and seal this 11 day of

Ethan Eade

STATE OF Washington) ss.

On 1/17/12 , before me, Awarda Marie (specific notary public, personally appeared Ethan Eade who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Amanda Marie Cappelletti

Notary Public
State of Washington
Commission Expires September 1, 2014

PATENT

emellette

REEL: 027770 FRAME: 0874

PATENT Application No.: 13/244,221 Client Code: EVOL.065A Filing Date: September 23, 2011 Page 3 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of _____, 20___. Mario E. Munich STATE OF SS. **COUNTY OF** On _, before me, ____ personally appeared Mario E. Munich who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

[SEAL]

Client Code: EVOL.065A Application No.: 13/244,221 Filing Date: September 23, 2011 Page 4 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of Philip Fong STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF On ______, before me, _______, notary public, personally appeared Philip Fong who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] Notary Signature

12119191-gem101811

Application No.: 13/244,221 Client Code: EVOL.065A Filing Date: September 23, 2011

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ethan Eade, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 345 16th Ave. E., Seattle, WA 98112, Mario E. Munich, a citizen of Argentina, residing at 639 E. Grandview Ave.. Sierra Madre, CA 91024, and Philip Fong, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 147 S. Oak Knoll Ave., #101, Pasadena, CA 91101, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VSLAM OPTIMIZATION for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 13/244221, Filed on September 23, 2011;

AND WHEREAS, Evolution Robotics, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1055 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 410, Pasadena, CA 91106, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Application No.: 13/244,221

Filing Date: September 23, 2011

Client Code: EVOL.065A

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of

January, 2012

Mario E. Munich

STATE OF (allfornia) ss.

On 1/3/12 , before me, Trabeth Gweth Sw., notary public, personally appeared Mario E. Munich who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

SUSAN ELIZABETH GARRETT SAR
Comm. #1895055
Notary Public California
Los Angeles County
Comm. Expires Jul 10, 2014

Notary Signatur

Client Code: EVOL.065A Application No.: 13/244,221 Filing Date: September 23, 2011

Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3th day of Clanuary, 2012. 2012.

PF 2-13-2012

STATE OF Columnia ss.

On 1/12/12, before me, Susm Pizublih Gunet Sur, notary public, personally appeared Philip Fong who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

JSAN ELIZABETH GARRETT SAR Comm. #1895055 iotary Public- California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Jul 10, 2014

12119191-gem101811

PATENT REEL: 027770 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 02/27/2012